



Questions and Answers

QUESTION:

Are grant/cash draws/cash requests part of the scope?

ANSWER:

Ideally, yes – but the Board is open to having a Neenah-based administrative assistant do this.

QUESTION:

What services, if any, would be required for the one-stops/MOUs/reconciliation/etc?

ANSWER:

Other than paying the monthly rent/cable/phone bills, the only known services for Job Centers in WDA4, at this time, would be handling the invoicing and accounts receivable for renting rooms to employers at our 6 Job Centers.